

Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. 1263 S.W. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66612-1852 Phone (785) 233-8300				City of Lawrence, KS Lower Nasmith Valley Interceptor Sewer PEC PROJECT No. 160837-3975  BID OPENING: March 7, 2017 2:00 PM				TABULATION OF CONTRACTOR'S BIDS																			
								CONTRACTOR NAME																			
								ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COSTS				RD Johnson Excavating		Greeley Excavating		Site Rite Construction		Middlecreek Corporation		Wolf Construction		VF Anderson Builders		BRB Contractors		Linaweaver Constructions	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4		CONTRACTOR #5		CONTRACTOR #6		CONTRACTOR #7		CONTRACTOR #8		CONTRACTOR #9					
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST				
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$158,105.00	\$158,105.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$13,952.00	\$13,952.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00				
2	48" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Materials Only)	25	LF	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$177.00	\$4,425.00	\$143.84	\$3,596.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	\$10,500.00				
3	48" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	637	LF	\$460.00	\$293,020.00	\$274.00	\$174,538.00	\$320.00	\$203,840.00	\$225.00	\$143,325.00	\$262.00	\$166,894.00	\$458.18	\$291,860.66	\$240.00	\$152,880.00	\$390.00	\$248,430.00	\$405.00	\$257,985.00	\$452.00	\$287,924.00				
4	36" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	840	LF	\$400.00	\$336,000.00	\$218.00	\$183,120.00	\$286.00	\$240,240.00	\$185.00	\$155,400.00	\$216.00	\$181,440.00	\$235.01	\$197,408.40	\$232.00	\$194,880.00	\$355.00	\$298,200.00	\$335.00	\$281,400.00	\$392.00	\$329,280.00				
5	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	9	LF	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$108.00	\$972.00	\$102.00	\$918.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$240.00	\$2,160.00				
6	8" Diameter Flat Top Manhole (6' Depth)	2	Ea	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$14,832.00	\$29,664.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,634.00	\$23,268.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$43,500.00				
7	6" Diameter Manhole (6' Depth)	4	Ea	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$11,584.00	\$46,336.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,728.00	\$26,912.00	\$8,986.00	\$35,944.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$8,775.00	\$35,100.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$59,000.00				
8	Extra Depth (8' Diameter)	16.5	VF	\$500.00	\$8,250.00	\$440.00	\$7,260.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,250.00	\$676.00	\$11,154.00	\$608.00	\$10,032.00	\$840.00	\$13,860.00	\$915.00	\$15,097.50	\$500.00	\$8,250.00	\$960.00	\$14,190.00				
9	Extra Depth (6' Diameter)	21.6	VF	\$490.00	\$10,584.00	\$380.00	\$8,208.00	\$240.00	\$5,184.00	\$300.00	\$6,480.00	\$376.00	\$8,121.60	\$546.90	\$11,813.04	\$550.00	\$11,880.00	\$620.00	\$13,392.00	\$450.00	\$9,720.00	\$450.00	\$9,720.00				
10	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Ea	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00				
11	Abandon Existing 36" Sanitary Sewer	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$16,050.00	\$16,050.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,916.00	\$1,916.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,550.00	\$25,550.00				
12	Remove Existing 24" Sanitary Sewer and Manholes	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$2,616.00	\$2,616.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00				
13	2" Fiber Optic Conduit	1461	LF	\$25.00	\$36,525.00	\$8.00	\$11,688.00	\$15.00	\$21,915.00	\$15.00	\$21,915.00	\$8.50	\$12,418.50	\$7.90	\$11,541.90	\$26.00	\$37,986.00	\$6.00	\$8,766.00	\$15.00	\$21,915.00	\$17.00	\$24,837.00				
14	Fiber Optic Pull Box	4	Ea	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,620.00	\$6,480.00	\$1,380.00	\$5,520.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00				
15	Flowable Fill	75	CY	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$170.20	\$12,765.00	\$103.00	\$7,725.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00				
16	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00				
17	Storm Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,314.00	\$4,314.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,982.00	\$3,982.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00				
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$570.00	\$570.00				
19	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,704.96	\$6,704.96	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00				
20	Interim Pipeline Cleaning	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	-	\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00				
TOTAL ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COSTS				\$951,104.00	\$524,829.00	\$633,679.00	\$642,000.00	\$650,713.10	\$653,087.96	\$669,124.00	\$818,810.50	\$825,095.00	\$892,131.00														